# \$40 00 08472

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Canada Trust Company		105/24/2007	a Canadian financial institution: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KIK Custom Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	33 MacIntosh Boulevard	
City:	Concord, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: L4K 4L5	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0847272	HOT-AIR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: DCTrademarks@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Mary Pat A. Weyback

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W., Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031905.315A

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mary Pat A. Weyback

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W., Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0151

TRADEMARK

900077885

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea L. Engel
Signature:	/Andrea L. Engel/
Date:	05/29/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=G1#page1.tif source=G1#page2.tif source=G1#page3.tif	

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of May 24, 2007 (this "Release") is made by and between The Canada Trust Company, (the "Secured Party") and KIK Custom Products, Inc. (the "Grantor").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Interest, dated May 17, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of June 29, 2005, at Reel 3145, Frame 0992, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's United States trademarks and trademark applications and, in particular, the trademarks set forth on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Grantor; and (iii) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

THE CANADA TRUST COMPANY

as Secured Party

Name:

RICHARD MORGAN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Title:

12 A TEL 1935 21 Cade and

KATHRYN T. THORPE
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

STATE OF ) ) ss:
COUNTY OF )
On the Q4 day of May, 2007 before me and personally came
Molgan + Kaffryn The fto me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that
he resides at Ociculle 1 Mississauge; that he is Quithorized Siegna Wof
Canada Trust Confunction Secured Party, the entity described in and which executed the
above instrument; that he signed his name thereto on behalf of said entity; and that he
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.
(Fall of amon)
Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

# ATTACHMENT 1

(to the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

a sainsadhemenar	remortsante (98,980, 10).d. i	888 - S. C. S.
HOT-AIR	847272	April 9, 1968

GOODMANS\\5444107.1

**RECORDED: 05/29/2007**